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About the Simulator...

This practice and demonstration suture
leg should be considerad disposable, but
with proper care and fraatment it will
serva its purpose for o long pericd of
time.

The three "wounds” provided should be
considered only examples of what can
be cone. With o sharp scalpel, addition-
ol “wounds” can be cul al any depth or
lozation. Each can be repeatedly sutured
urtil the skin af any cne site becomes o
hecvily perforated that it will no langer
suppart more suturing.

The “wounds” con ba “bandoged” with
most staondoard adhesive bandages:
Rasidual adhesive can be remowvad with

GLUE-CFF (LF1025U4A).

Cares and Cautions

1.

Do not use povidone-iodine prep
solutions. These solutions will
indelibly stain the leg.

Cleaning — use mild scap and
water. Stubborn stains can be
cleaned with REN cleaner
(WO919UA),

Stains — The soft vinyl skin stains
easily. Avoid contact with news-
paper or other printed materials.

Use only GLUE-OFF (LF1023UA)
to remove residual adhesive from
bandaging. Apply a thin coat.
Allow to dry. Rub off in circular
motion.

Storage — When not in continu-
ous use, it is recommended to
store the simulator in the storage
box funished, or cover it with a
cloth or sheet of plastic.



Other Available Life/formSimulators

LFO0698U
LFo0856U
LF00901U
LFO0904U
LF00929U
LF00957U
LFO0958U
LFO09561U
LF00%984U
LFO0995U
LFo0997U
LFO0979U
LFO1008U
LFo1012U
LFOT1019U
LFO1020U
LFO1025U
LFO1026U
LFO1027U
LF01028U
LF010356U
LFO1053U

LF01054U

LFo10562U
LFO1063U
LFO1064U
LF0O10469U
LFo1070U
LFO1082U
LF01083U
LF01084U

LFO1087U
LFO1095U
LF01108U
LF01142U
LF011462U
LF03000U
LF035601U
LF03502U
LF03603U

LF03509U

Adull Injecioble Anr Whils!

Female Catheterizotion
Prostate Examinatizn
Ostamy Carg

Surgical Bordeging
E-ema Acministration
Pediatriz [~jeciaale &rm
Intramuszuler Injection
Breost Examinaticn
Aderial Puncture Arm
Addul Injectable Armn (Black)
Pediatriz |~jeciable Head
Intradermal Injection Arm
Heort Cotreterization [TPN)
Eair Exaraination
Supplementary For Sel
Male Cath-Ed |

Female Cath Ed I
Peritoneal Dialysis

sulure Praclice Arm

Spinal Injection
Cross-Sectional Anatormy,
Torse, Head
Cross-Seclional Anatomy,
Heoo

Felvic, Mormal & Aknormal
stump Bendaging, Upper
Stump Bandoging, Lower
Cervical Efaceme-t
Birthing Stotion
Cricothyrotory
Trocheostomy Cuars
Sigmoidoscopic
Examination

Ceniral Yenaus Connulation
Blowe Fressure Arm
Intracsseous Intusion
Sirmlator

Avscultation Trainer
Veriotech [V Troiner
CPARLENE" Serizs

Acluls Airwoy Manogernent
Troiner

Adult Airwoy Managerrent
on Manikin

Adult Alrway Manogerent
Hegd Only

Child Airway Managsmen
Trainer

LFo35610U
LFO3611U

LF035612U
LFO3613U
LF03614U

LFO35615U

LFD35616U
LF02617U

LF035620U
LFO3621U

LFo3622U
LF03623U
LFO362aU

LF03532U

LFO3633U

LF025693U
LF03699U

LFO3720U
LF03953U
LFO3955U
LF04001U
LF04020U
LFo4021U
LFO4022U
LF04030U
LF04040U

Child Aireoy Monagerment
Trainer Head Cinly

Child Deflibrillation Chesl
Skin

Child IV Arme

Child Blood Paessure Amm
Child Introosseaus Inlusions
Fernoral &cress Leg Only
Complete Crild CRISIS™
Update Ki

Child CRISIs™ Monikin
Deluxe Child CRiSIs™
Marikin with Arhythrio Tosor
PALS Update Kit

Infant Airway Menagement
Trainer Head Cnly
Intracszenus Intusion Right
Lec

Infant Airway Menagsment
Trainer

Child Femore| Access
Injection Pon Replacerment
Child Intrucsseous Infusions
Femoral Aczess Leg ona
Sand

Child Airway Monagemenl
Trainer with Torso

Basic Buddy CFE tManikin
“Birwey Larne® Alracy
Managemen® Trainer

Baby Buddy Intert CPR tanisn

CRiSIs™ Manikin

Celuxn CRISES'™ Maniki-
GERI™ Mursing Manikin
KERI™ Mursing Manikin
KERIM™ Bosiz Marikin
KERI'™ Advorcen Manikn
GERI™ Acleanced Manikin
GERI™ Bosic Manikin
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